## **REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS**

Notice is hereby given that the Economic Development Corporation is requesting qualifications for:

## **Attorney Services**

The Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation (FSEDC) requests statements of qualifications and related proposals for legal services. FSEDC is a 4A & 4B Type Corporation formed under the Texas Development Corporation Act of 1979, as amended. The purpose of the FSEDC is to use economic development resources to encourage and promote the general economic welfare of the City, its residents and businesses as authorized by the Texas Local Government Code.

The FSEDC's affairs are governed by the Board of Directors, appointed by the City Council of the City of Fort Stockton and subject to its Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. The FSEDC is funded by the 1/4-cent sales tax reimbursed to the City from the State Comptroller for each type.

The FSEDC solicits statements of qualifications from attorneys with experience in Texas municipal law and/or the Development Corporation Act of 1979, as amended. The FSEDC requires legal counsel to enable the FSEDC to execute its duties consistent with all applicable local, state, and federal laws and regulations. Interested Parties can obtain a packet by visiting the FSEDC office or can request a packet via email by using the contact page on the Fort Stockton EDC www.fortstocktonedc.com or Fort Stockton City Hall located at 121 W. 2nd Street, Fort Stockton, Texas 79735.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Maria EV Rodriguez, Interim EDC Director, at (432) 336-8525 ext. 111. The statement of qualification may be submitted in person, by delivery or mail on or before 4:00 CST on April 2, 2025, to Maria EV Rodriguez, Interim EDC Director (No emails, please). Statement of Qualifications and proposals received after that date and time will not be accepted or considered. The sealed envelope must clearly state that it is a **Statement of Qualifications / Proposal for Economic Development Legal Services.** 

The Economic Development Corporation reserves the right to accept the statement which, in its judgment, is from the most responsible firm; to reject any or all statements; and to waive irregularities or informalities in any statement submitted.

The Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer.

Maria EV Rodriguez

Maria EV Rodriguez, Interim EDC Director